FORM PTO-1594 1/31/92

10-15-2001 101873253

HEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record	the attached original documents or convithereof	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
ASTRAZENECA LP 10 69 10	Name: MAILLEFER INSTRUMENTS HOLDINGS S.A.	
	Internal Address:	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: Chemin du Verger 3	
Corporation	Outer Hadicosi. Chemina di Vergot o	
Other Delaware Limited Partnership	City: Ballaigues Country: Switzerland ZIP: CH-1338	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?yes _Xno		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached:yes _Xno	☐ Individual(s) citizenship	
	Association	
2. Nature of Conversarios	General Partnership	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Limited Partnership	
	Corporation-Country Switzerland	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other	
Other		
	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative	
Execution Date: August 13, 2001	designation is attached	
	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes  No	
4. Application number (s) or registration number(s):	j	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
	1,846,169	
Additional numbers	ttached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1	
Name: JAMES B. BIEBER		
Internal Address: DENTSPLY INTERNATIONAL INC.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$\(\frac{40.00}{}\)	
	☐ Enclosed	
Street Address: 570 WEST COLLEGE AVENUE           City: YORK         State         PA         Zip 17405-0872	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
,	8. Deposit account number:	
\		
15/2001 DBYRNE 00000008 040780 1846169 \	04-0780	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
FC:481 40.00 CH DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE	
0. Statement and gionatura		
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and believe the foregoing information is true.	and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
James B. Bieber	2001	
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date	
	Total Number of Pages comprising cover sheet: 1	
\		
OMB No. 0651-0011(exp. 4/94)		
Do not detach this portion		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	TRADEMARK	

**REEL: 002382 FRAME: 0405** 

## DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Trademark:

ACCUJECT

Registration No.: 1,846,169

Assignor:

AstraZeneca LP

Assignee:

Maillefer Instruments Holdings S.A.

Name of domestic representative:

James B. Bieber and Douglas J. Hura

whose postal address is:

570 West College Avenue, P.O. Box 872, York, PA 17405-0872

is hereby designated applicant's representative upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

Maillefer Instruments Holdings S.A.

Director/Vice Presiden

Dated: September 27, 2001

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 002382 FRAME: 0406

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, ASTRAZENECA LP of 725 Chesterbrook Boulevard, Pennsylvania 19087 ("Assignor") has adopted the following trademark registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office shown in the Schedule hereto; and

WHEREAS, MAILLEFER INSTRUMENTS HOLDINGS S.A., Chemin du Verger 3, CH-1338 Ballaigues, Switzerland ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the aforementioned trademark and the goodwill associated with, attaching to and symbolised by the said trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASTRAZENECA LP does hereby assign unto the said MAILLEFER INSTRUMENTS HOLDINGS S.A. of its right, title and interest in and to the said trademark in the United States of America, together with the goodwill associated with, attaching to and symbolised by the said trademark. The Assignor further grants to the Assignee the right to sue for present and past infringement of the said trademark, if any.

This instrument shall inure to the benefit of the successors and assigns of both parties.

## **Schedule**

Trade Mark	Registration No.	Int. Class
ACCUJECT	1,846,169	10

IN WITNESSETH WHEREOF Assignor executes this its Assignment

the 13th day of August 2001

For and on behalf of ASTRAZENECA LP

Name: Ann V. Booth-Barbarin

Position: Assistant Secretary

RECORDED: 10/09/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002382 FRAME: 0407